

NOMINATION FORM FOR INTERNATIONAL AWARD OF HONOR

The International Board of Directors of IPPS honors an active member of the Society at the conference of the Region hosting the International Tour and International Board of Dirctor's meeting each year. The recipient is expected to be a member of that region; however, if no suitable candidate can be selected from that region, then a call for nominations from all regions may provide the recipient for that year.

The International Board of Directors takes action on a recommendation of the Award of Honor Committee, and must do so at the International Board meeting in the year prior to the award being presented, to allow sufficient time to have the appropriate recognition item prepared. Therefore, the hosting region must submit its candidate(s) to the International Award of Honor Committee no later than 60 days prior to the preceding year's International Board meeting.

NOTE: The candidate must be an active member of IPPS and must have been an active member for at least ten years. However, if he or she retires due to ill health or is deceased, the award can still be presented, as long as he or she has had ten years of active membership.

Please complete the information below, following the criteria for the award as approved by the International Board of Directors:

1. Name of proposed candidate and contact information.

2. When did the candidate join IPPS? How many years has he or she been an active member?

3. Please describe the candidate's outstanding accomplishments in the field of plant propagation.

4. Please list the candidate's leadership roles in the IPPS region – member of Board/Executive Committee, officer, president, etc.

5. What activities has the candidate engaged in to promote IPPS and recruit more members?

6. What "exceptional and distinguished service to the Society" makes this individual a candidate for the Award of Honor?

7. Please include no more than three (3) testimonial letters from active IPPS members supporting this nomination.

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL THE INFORMATION, INCLUDE THE TESTIMONIAL LETTERS, AND FORWARD THE DOCUMENTS BY EMAIL TO THE INTERNATIONAL SECRETARY-TREASURER AT <u>Secretary@ipps.org</u>

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION FOR THE 2010 AWARD: July 15, 2009